Decision No.- 851 5_5 g '

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OP ’X'E@Rﬂ@u ML-\H
In the matter of the Anpllcatxon of
AIRPORTUS for authority tc-

anrease passenger sta¢e fares . _' ) Applzcatlon Nbu 55822';7 “‘,f
' ‘ ) (Flled J‘uly 17, 3.975) ,};;_g -

»

oRPINION

Airportus, presently pioviding serviéé~as,a'passenge: ‘
stage corporation (PSC 9€3), seeks authority to increase. its farxes
between the San Jose Municipal Airport and Santa CIara, Sunnyvale,-
Mountain View, Los Altos and Palo Alto by an average of 47%. Thg
present and the proposed fares are as follows. ‘

*_h“'nﬁ_ﬁetwpen :_San Jose Municival Airport =
And -—\&4_Present Fares-Proposed Pares-

Palo Alto $ 2.5 $ 3. so
Mountain View 2.00 _ 3.00 -
Los Altos : 2.00 3.00
Saznyvale 1.50 . 2.50
Sexta Clara 1.00 2. 00\

Its certxf;cate and present fares were autnor;zed by

‘Decision No. 8~*85 dat ed March 1L, 19275 in Applzcatzon ho._SSlzl.‘
The apvl:cant alleges that the ridership is oﬁly 25%

of its original projections and the resultzng reveoae is ﬁot ‘

sufficient to cover the operating expenses experzenced “y thA

company. . , : ‘ j |
The staf‘ of the Transportation D;v sion ha< madc an

araldyvsis of applxcant s operations and submit tec a repc*f on tke :

estimated results. of ooerat;on basea on tbezfatur# yeax _97o~und
present and prooosed fares. | ‘ T




A. 55822 - FS

The report is hereby received as Exhibit No. 1.

indicates the followznc results-

_The exhibit

ESTIMNATED RESULTS OF OPERATION

ltem or Account

Rate Year == 1976

No. 2 Descriotion

Present Fares =

Reguested Fares

(1) (2)

Passengers
Bus Miles

Revenue
Passengers

nseg

Maintenance
Transportation
Tratfic
Insurance
Administration
Depreciation’
Operating Tax
Rent

Total Expenses

Operating Income
Income Tax
Net Income

Operating Ratic

=)
43,200
255,500

$ 91,800

$ 2,400
68,470

2,240

8,600
24,620

3", 540

8,200

2,700

| e—l R

$ 120,770 .
$- 28,970

200

$< 29,170

131.8%

(@)

37,640
255,500

$ 118,660

2,400 -
68,470
2,240
8,600
24,620
3’540 .
8,200
2,700 .
$ 120 770
s -2 110.“
. 200
¥ "If'ild(
101. 9%

Notice of filing of this application aébeared'in the’cOmmission's

Daily Calendar on July 22, 1975.

3. A.publze hearing is unneﬂessary

No protests have- been rece;ved.
After consideration the Commxss;on fxndS»ﬁHat.

l. The requested increase would result in addztxonal annual

revenue in the amount of $26, 860.

2. The proposed fare increase is justxfxed




QRDER
IT IS ORDERED that: ‘
1. Airpertus is authorized to establish the mcreased farcs
preposed in Application No. 55822. Tariff publ:.cat:.ons author:.zed
to be made as a result c¢f this order maj be made- ef,‘.ccta.ve not
carlier than ten days after the effective date of tm.s order on
not less than ten days' notice to the Coum;.ssn.on and to the publ:.c.
2. The authora.ty shall exp;.re unless exerc:.sed wn.th:.n m.nety
days after the effective date of th:.s oroer. ‘
3. In addition to the requ:.red posting a.nd £i) n.ng of tariffs,
applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in its buses
and terminals & pi:inted explanation of its fares. Such notice shall
be posted not less than five days before the. effect:.ve date of the
fare changes and shall xemain voosted for a per:.od m. not less than
thlrty days. ‘ ' 5
The effective date of th:.s order shall be twem:y days
after the"date hereof. ‘ : 7,[
Dated at Sen Francises ™ , Calzfom:.a, th:.s f

cay o _ NOVEMBER . . 1975,




